
284
th 

DISTRICT COURT – COURT CALENDAR 2018 

 

Docket Control Plans and/or Trial Settings will be issued by the Court. 

 

JURY TRIAL 

Jury trials are set the first, second, and third weeks of the month.  Cases are subject to a 

two week trial docket. 

 

NON-JURY TRIAL 

Non-Jury trials are set the third and fourth weeks of the month.  Cases are subject to a 

two week trial docket. 

 

CALL OR EMAIL THE COURT TO SET A CASE ON THE ANCILLARY OR 

SUBMISSION DOCKET. DO NOT SEND A NOTICE OF HEARING WITHOUT 

CONFIRMATION FROM THE COURT. 

Contact information may be found at the Montgomery County, Texas website located at:  

http://www.mctx.org (follow the links to 284
th

 District Court). 

 

ANCILLARY DOCKET 

Ancillary Dockets are set at 8:30am every Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday. 

 

SUBMISSION DOCKET 

Submission Dockets are set at 9:00am every Wednesday.  Cases are by written 

submission ONLY – no attorneys or parties are required to appear. 

 

DESIGNATED DARK WEEKS - NO DOCKETS 

Week of January 29, 2018 

Week of May 28, 2018 (Memorial Day & week) 

Week of July 2, 2018 (July 4
th

 Holiday & week) 

Week of September 3, 2018 (Labor Day & Annual Judicial Conference) 

Week of November 19, 2018 (Thanksgiving Week) 

Week of December 24, 2018 (Christmas Week) 

Emergency setting requests may be considered by the court during dark weeks. 

 

DESIGNATED COUNTY HOLIDAYS - NO DOCKETS 

Monday, January 1, 2018 (New Year’s Day) 

Monday, January 15, 2018 (Martin Luther King Day) 

Monday, February 19, 2018 (Presidents Day) 

Friday, March 30, 2018 (Good Friday) 

Monday, May 28, 2018 (Memorial Day) 

Wednesday, July 4, 2018 (Independence Day) 

Monday, September 3, 2018 (Labor Day) 

Friday, November 12, 2018 (Veterans Day) 

Thursday/Friday, November 22 and 23, 2018 (Thanksgiving) 

Monday/Tuesday, December 24 and 25, 2018 (Christmas) 

http://www.mctx.org/

